OCTOBER 27-28, 2025 - TAMPA, FL
gfabb‘( SLINGSHOT @ HYPERLITE @ P

DAY 1

8:30Am
8:45
9:00
10:15
10:35

12:30pm Attendees Move to The Cove for Lunch

1:15

2:45

3:45
4:15
6:00
7:30

DAY 2

9:00aMm
9:45
10:00
11:30

12:30

1:00
2:00

wsia

EVENT
sCHEDULE WA

2025

AR

CONFERENCE

KE
K

Doors Open Coffee & Donuts Provided

Welcome / Kickoff

WSIA Wake Park Committee Meeting Sheriff Lodge 108
Sponsor Presentation: Grabby

Mechanical & Maintenance Overview Featured Speaker

Purchase on-site or nearby options

Session 1: Elevator System, Motor Frame Settings,
Pneumatic System, Special Tools
That Make Maintenance Easier

Session 2: Equalization / Flag Test, Flying Pulley /
Counter-Weight System

Steve Heinrichs
Session 3: Protection for Your Cable CABLE-SCHOOL

Private Cable Session until dark (~6:30pm)

BBQ Dinner for Registered Attendees

Social Time / Bonfire / Networking / Fun at The Cove

Session 4: Beyond the Cable: Building a Wake Park that Thrives with Chris Hilbert
Session 5: Risk Management & Insurance Coffee provided
Session 6: Bearings Check Steve Heinrichs

Lunch Break

Purchase on-site or nearby options

Session 7: Replacing Wear Parts of the Magazine,
Carriers and Fork

Session 8: Oil and Oil Seals Changing (Differential)

Cable Opens for Attendees / End of Educational Sessions



