EVENT SCHEDULE

OCTOBER 27-28, 2025 • TAMPA, FL

grabby

SLINGSHOT







DAY 1

8:30ам	Doors Open Coffee & Donuts Provided		
8:45	Welcome / Kickoff		
9:00	WSIA Wake Park Committee Meeting	Sheriff Lodge 108	
10:15	Sponsor Presentation: Grabby		
10:35	Mechanical & Maintenance Overview	Featured Speaker	
12:30рм	Attendees Move to The Cove for Lunch Purchase on-site or nearby options		
1:15	Session 1: Elevator System, Motor Frame Settings, Pneumatic System, Special Tools That Make Maintenance Easier	Steve Heinrichs	
2:45	Session 2: Equalization / Flag Test, Flying Pulley / Counter-Weight System		
3:45	Session 3: Protection for Your Cable	CABLE-SCHOOL	
4:15	Private Cable Session Until dark (~6:30pm)		
6:00	BBQ Dinner for Registered Attendees		
7:30	Social Time / Bonfire / Networking / Fun at The Cove		

DAY 2

9:00ам	Session 4: Beyond the Cable: Building a Wake Park that Thrives with Chris Hilbert	
9:45	Session 5: Risk Management & Insurance	Coffee provided
10:00	Session 6: Bearings Check	Steve Heinrichs
11:30	Lunch Break Purchase on-site or nearby options	
12:30	Session 7: Replacing Wear Parts of the Magazine, Carriers and Fork	
1:00	Session 8: Oil and Oil Seals Changing (Differential)	
2:00	Cable Opens for Attendees / End of Educational Sessions	